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100mm X 200mm
CONCRETE PAVERS

20mm X 20mm
CHAMFER

ON ALL
CORNERS (TYP.)

EXST.
FOUNDATION

NEW PAVERS

NEW COMPACTED
GRAVEL BACKFILL

10
0

92
0

97
0

900 MIN.

600mm TOP SOIL
FOR PLANTER

CLEAR STONE FILL

DRAINAGE TUBES
PLACED 900mm OC

10
0

100mm X 200mm
CONCRETE PAVERS

±2
00

18
00

 TTA
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

ARLETONWA-O C

15
25

PUBLIC SCHOOL
SCHOOL NAME

STREET NAME
1234

2135 100x100mm H.S.S.
ALUM. POSTS &
TOP CROSSER
WELDED &
BRACING AS
REQ'D
CLEAR LIGHT
ANODIZED
FRAMING

SIGN FACE TO BE
3mm THICK ALUM.
C/W BAKED
ENAMEL COLOUR
PMS: COOL GREY
5C

400mm DIA. SONO
TUBES, WRAP C/W
2 LAYERS 6mil.
POLYETHELENE

VINYL TEXT
OCDSB PURPLE
PMS 519 C/W
REFLECTIVE
COATING

75
14

0

NOTE:
SIGN TO BE ONE SIDED FACING
STREET. BACKFILL SONO TUBES
WITH NON- FROST SUCEPTABLE
GRANULAR FILL.  REFER TO
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR
BACKFILL & COMPACTION

35
5

75
11

5

SIGN FACE TO BE
3mm THICK ALUM.
C/W BAKED
ENAMEL COLOUR
PURPLE PMS 519
SIGN FACE
WRAPPED
ON SIDE

WHITE VINYL
TEXT & LOGO
C/W
REFLECTIVE
COATING

19
A001

50mm EXTRUDED
POLYSTYRENE
RIGID INSULATION
(XPS) TO 610mm
BEYOND FACE OF
FOUNDATION WHERE
SOIL COVER <1.8m.

LINE OF
EXCAVATION.

UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING ELEVATION
TO MATCH EXIST. BUILDING FOUNDATIONS
(+/- 1.5m BELOW GRADE)

200mm THICK
NEW CONCRETE
RAMP

20mm X 20mm
CHAMFER
ON ALL
CORNERS (TYP.)

600X250mm
FOOTING
(SEE PLAN A101)

200mm NEW
CONCRETE WALL

1110 MIN.

1110 MIN.

NEW SOD TO
MATCH EXIST.

NEW COMPACTED
SOIL BACKFILL 10

0
10

70

14
A103

REINFORCING
SPACED AT
400mm C/C.

15
0

92
0

10
0

600x250 FOOTING 3-15M
BOT + HOOKED DOWELS TO
MATCH WALL REINFORCING.
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A103

10
70

1050
MIN.
955
MIN.

EXST.
FOUNDATION

NEW SOD TO
MATCH EXIST.

NEW
COMPACTED
SOIL BACKFILL

CONTINUOUS
WEEPING TILE
AND GRANULAR
COVER

1362

BOLTS TO PASS THRU
200 X 200mm P.T. POSTS

C/W NUTS & WASHERS
6mm THK. STEEL
HINGE TO
SUPPORT GATE

6
A001

10508800 CLEAR1050

STEEL ANGLE WELDED ON TOP OF TOP RAIL
& ENDS CAPPED BOTH GATES

HEAVY DUTY STEEL HINGE & HASP c/w H.S.S. MID
SUPPORT POST & HEAVY DUTY SOLID RUBBER
WHEEL AT BOTTOM & 13mm PLATE ON TOP TO EXT.
UNDER GATE TO SUPPORT OTHER SIDE

406 DIA. SONOTUBE
FULL LENGHT c/w
(4000 P.S.I.) CONCRETE

200 X 200 X 2440mm LONG KILN DRIED
P.T. LUMBER POST c/w TOP CUT ON 20°
PROVIDE P.T. TREATMENT TO ALL CUT
EDGES.

75 X 75 X 3mm
H.S.S., TYPICAL

ASPHALT

1050

18
30

80
0

76

61
0

20
0

30
0

8800 CLEAR 1050

15
0

1925

125mm
CONCRETE RAMP

MIN. 150mm COMPACT
GRANULAR A FILL AS
APPROVED BY
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

GEOTEXTILE MESH

NATIVE SOIL

MIN. 450mm COMPACT
GRANULAR FILL B AS
APPROVED BY
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

10
A103

100mm THICK
CONCRETE
RAMP LANDING

UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING ELEVATION
TO MATCH EXIST. BUILDING FOUNDATIONS
(+/- 1.5m BELOW GRADE)

600X250mm
FOOTING
(SEE PLAN A101)

200mm NEW
CONCRETE WALL

10
01

00

200

10
70

92
0

600x250 FOOTING 3-15M
BOT + HOOKED DOWELS TO
MATCH WALL REINFORCING.

1000mm OC (TYP.) 1000mm OC (TYP.)598

224850 50

2428

MINIMUM DIMENSIONS BETWEEN BINS

0°

15°

30°

45°

A B

2640 [104"]

C

1170 [46"]

2745 [108"] 1270 [50"]

3050 [120"]

3860 [152"]

1575 [62"]

2390 [94"]

D

5485 [216"]

5790 [228"]

6170 [243"]

6425 [253"]

A

B
C

MAX SLOPE OF CONCRETE
PAD IN ANY DIRECTION IS 4%

M
AX

 4
%

 S
LO

PE

D

31
92

CONCRETE
CONTROL JOINTS

AS REQUIRED

610 20232023

150x150mm CONC CURB

18
16

610 305

91
5

MAINTAIN A MIN. 915mm
(36") CLEARANCE IN

FRONT AND REAR OF
BINS FOR USER ACCESS

1320 TYP.

2135
EXCAVATION ALLOWANCE

BOND BREAK

ANCHOR PIN NOTE:
PLACE ANCHOR PINS (X8) IN
HOLES AROUND GROUND SLEEVE
PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE.
ENSURE THERE IS A MIN 150mm
EMBEDMENT FOR ANCHOR PINS.
ANCHOR PINS ARE TO HAVE A MIN
100mm OF COVERAGE ABOVE AND
BELOW.

MIN 100mm EMBEDMENT
ABOVE ANCHOR PIN

ANCHOR PINS (x8) TO BE
15M UNCOATED REBAR
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C
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1199

865 865

GROUND SLEEVE

EXPANSION JOINT
CONCRETE PAD 2-4% GRADED
SLOPE AWAY FROM SLEEVE

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAD

3/4" GRAVEL BACK FILL.
SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE

CONCRETE
3/4" GRAVEL BACK FILL OR COMPACTED
SAND BASE. SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE

915 [3'-0"]
MIN.

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT
TO CITY STANDARDS

150mm CONC
CURB OR

THICKENED
SLAB EDGE

45
7

96
3

16
76

EX
C

AV
AT

IO
N

 D
EP

TH

10
2

15
75

SL
EE

VE
 D

EP
TH

EARTHBIN

3865
CONC. PAD WIDTH

MIN 100mm SLAB OR 150mm
W/ REBAR AS REQ'D.
NOTE: ADD 'X' DIAMETER
REBAR GRID AS REQ'D FOR
TRUCK SUPPORT

1467

NOTE:CONTRACTOR TO
ENSURE ADEQUATE SPACE
TO PHYSICAL BARRIER OR
OBSTRUCTION TO ALLOW
BIN TO BE PICKED UP.

EARTHBIN
SLEEVE

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE A MIN
EXCAVATION OF ONE HALF OF A  (0.5) CUBIC
METRE (23 OF A CUBIC YARD). EXCAVATION
DEPTH TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO WORK
COMMENCING.

LANDSCAPE OR GEO-TEXTILE
FABRIC TO LINE PIT TO PREVENT
CONTAMINANTS FROM ENTERING
BACKFILL. SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE

305 MIN. [12"]

150 MIN. [6"]
EMBEDMENT

10
0 

[4
"]

M
IN

.
10

0 
[4

"]
M

IN
.

10
0 

[4
"]

NOTE: BIN TO PLACED ON A 150mm HIGH
CONCRETE ISLAND OR TO HAVE A 150MM
HIGH CURB AROUND THE BIN AREA AS
PER MUNICIPALITY REQUIREMENTS.

2015

3083

1199
MIN.

16
A001

A

B

2023305

FRONT AXLE OF
GARBAGE TRUCK

PROJECT INFORMATION (FOR BUILDING CODE
AND ZONNING BY-LAW PURPOSES):

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:
THE BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AND DESIGN TO CONFORM TO THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 (CURRENT EDITION) PART 3

OCCUPANCY:
GROUP A, DIVISION 2, SPRINKLERED, TWO STOREY (3.2.2.24)

BUILDING STATISTICS:
SCHOOL AREA (FOOTPRINT): 3529 sq.m.
DAY CARE AREA (FOOTPRINT): 363 sq.m.
SCHOOL ZONING GFA: 4174 sq.m.
DAY CARE ZONING GFA: 267 sq.m.
SCHOOL NUMBER OF STOREYS: 2
DAY CARE NUMBER OF STOREYS: 1
BUILDING SPRINKLERED: YES
# OF STREET ACCESS ROUTES: 1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: NON-COMB.
FLOOR ASSEMBLY & F.R.R.: 1 HOUR

TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN INFORMATION:
SURVEY PROPERTY BOUNDARIES TAKEN FROM TOPOGRAPHICAL
PLAN, PLAN OF BLOCK 131, REGISTERED PLAN 4M-1465, CITY OF
OTTAWA

PREPARED BY FARLE Y, SMITH & DENIS SURVEYING LTD, MAY 09,
2024

BUILDING SIZE (GROSS FLOOR AREA, OVERALL):
GROUND FLOOR (GFA): 3917 sq.m.
SECOND FLOOR (GFA): 2505 sq.m.

TOTAL SCHOOL AREA (GFA): 6422 sq.m.

SYMBOL LEGEND:

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

FLAG POLE

EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD

RELOCATED EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD

LIGHT STANDARD - REFER TO ELECTRICAL

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

CATCH BASIN - REFER TO CIVIL

CATCH BASIN/MANHOLE - REFER TO CIVIL

STORM MANHOLE - REFER TO CIVIL

BUILDING ENTRANCE/EXIT

EXISTING TRANSFORMER

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

EXHYD

FP

NEW DEPRESSED CURB

NEW CURB

PROPERTY LINE

NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE - REFER TO
LANDSCAPE

DCDC

EXLS

EXCB

LS

CBMH

CB

STMH

R-EXLS

EXTRNSF

FDC

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

E1
13mm PHENOLIC PANEL
102.5mm x 102.5mm HSS (GALVANIZED) C/W
13mm PHENOLIC PANEL
102mm x 250mm BASE PLATE ANCHORED TO 100mm
CONCRETE CURB

VP

SP

FR

NO TRESPASSING

FIRE ROUTE

BARRIER FREE PARKING

ONE WAY (DOUBLE SIDED)

NO ENTRY

VISITOR PARKING

STAFF PARKING

SIGNAGE LEGEND:

BF

LEGENDS

SCHOOL SIGN (DETAIL 6/A001)SCS

54
3

10
70

1950 6482 1888

92
0

100mm X 100mm HSS
COLUMN BEYOND

CONCRETE PLANTER 40mm Ø STAINLESS STEEL
HANDRAIL CORED AND
DRILLED  INTO CONC. WALL

1000 OC

PHENOLIC PANEL
GUARDRAIL

PHENOLIC PANEL
GUARDRAIL

CONCRETE
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